
1000 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02138

617.547.5400

www.smma.com

Project Management

 

 

PROJECT MINUTES 

 
Project: New Bourne Intermediate School Project No.: 15041 

Prepared by: Joel Seeley  Meeting Date: 4/9/20 

Re: School Building Committee Meeting Meeting No:   79 

Location: Zoom Remote Locations  Time: 6:00pm 

Distribution: School Building Committee Members, Attendees (MF) 

Attendees: 

PRESENT NAME AFFILIATION VOTING MEMBER 

Attended Remote James L. Potter Chairman, School Building Committee Voting Member 

Attended Remote Peter J. Meier Board of Selectmen Voting Member 

Attended Remote Christopher Hyldburg School Committee Voting Member 

Attended Remote Natasha Scarpato Member at Large Voting Member 

Attended Remote Donna Buckley Member at Large  Voting Member 

Attended Remote Richard A. Lavoie Finance Committee Voting Member 

Attended Remote William Meier  Building Trade Expert Voting Member 

  School Committee  Voting Member 

Attended Remote Frederick H. Howe Member at Large, Vice-Chairman School Building Committee Voting Member 

Attended Remote Kerri Anne Quinlan-Zhou, Ed D Superintendent of Schools, BPS  Voting Member 

Attended Remote Jordan Geist Director of Business Services, BPS Non-Voting Member 

Attended Remote Anthony Schiavi Town Administrator Non-Voting Member 

Attended Remote Paul O’Keefe Local Official Responsible for Building Maintenance  Non-Voting Member 

Attended Remote Elizabeth A. Carpenito Principal, BES Non-Voting Member 

 Kathy Anderson Elementary/Special Education Secretary Non-Voting Member 

Attended Remote Janey Norton Principal, PES  

Attended Remote Jorge Cruz FAI, Architect  

 Robert Brait Brait Builders (BBC) General Contractor  

 Michael Brait Brait Builders (BBC) General Contractor  

Attended Remote Joel Seeley SMMA, OPM  

    

 

 

 

 



1000 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02138

617.547.5400

www.smma.com

Project Management

Project: New Bourne Intermediate School 

Meeting Date: 4/9/20 

Meeting No.: 79 

Page No.: 2 

 

 

 Item # Action Discussion 

79.1 Record Call to Order, 6:00 PM. 

79.2 Record J. Potter announced this remote meeting is held per the Open Meeting Law Emergency 

Order provisions signed by Governor Baker on March 10, 2020. This Zoom 

videoconference meeting is being televised, streamed and recorded by Bourne TV. There 

will be no live public participation at this meeting, but the public is invited to follow the 

broadcast. 

79.3 Record A motion was made by P. Meier and seconded by F. Howe to approve the 1/16/20 School 

Building Committee meeting minutes. No discussion, motion passed unanimous by roll 

call vote. 

79.4 Record Warrant No. 52 was reviewed.    

A motion was made by F. Howe and seconded by P. Meier to approve Warrant No. 52.  

No discussion, motion passed unanimous by roll call vote.  

79.5 J. Seeley J. Cruz distributed and reviewed Change Order No. 20, dated 4/7/20 in the amount of 

$61,611.71, Change Order Description Form and Change Order Contingency Summary 

Form, all attached.  

Committee Discussion: 

1. J. Cruz indicated FAI will reimburse the Town for COR 109 in the amount of 

$4,461.79.  

2. R. Lavoie asked why is there a curb being added to the playground and will it be 

ADA compliant in COR 106? 

J. Cruz indicated the curb is flush and is needed to provide a more solid material 

than the adjacent asphalt for the rubber play surface to bond to.  

3. R. Lavoie asked why are there 4 days of BBC supervision charges in COR 106? 

J. Cruz indicated that this work involves multiple subcontractors adjacent to 

finished surfaces and it would be prudent to have BBC supervise them to avoid 

damage. 

4. J. Geist indicated he visited the site several times while COR 106 work was being 

performed and did not see any BBC personnel. 

J. Seeley will follow-up with BBC. 

5. C. Hyldburg asked if BBC did not perform any supervision on the COR 106 work, 

will the $6,000 supervision charge be credited back to the Town. 

J. Seeley indicated yes. 

A motion was made by P. Meier and seconded by F. Howe to approve Change Order No. 

20, dated 4/7/20 in the amount of $61,611.71 and recommend signature by A. Schiavi.  

No discussion, motion passed unanimous by roll call vote.   

79.6 J. Cruz J. Cruz provided an update on the construction.  The remaining exterior punch list work 

will be undertaken in the spring.  The remaining interior items that were scheduled to be 



1000 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02138

617.547.5400

www.smma.com

Project Management

Project: New Bourne Intermediate School 

Meeting Date: 4/9/20 

Meeting No.: 79 

Page No.: 3 

 

 

 Item # Action Discussion 

completed over April vacation will need to be deferred until school is re-opened. There are 

three big open items, 1) the gymnasium wall panels, 2) the administration water heater, 

and 3) the smell in the administration suite.   

Committee Discussion: 

1. J.  Cruz indicated BBC is stating the gymnasium panels warped after the building 

flush out, however they were required to not exceed 60% humidity levels per 

LEED during flush-out. J. Cruz will forward the LEED requirement for review.  

2. J. Norton indicated the gymnasium panels were warped before the building flush 

out occurred in July and will forward photographs taken in April that show 

warping.  

3. J. Geist asked why should the Town be responsible even if the panels warped 

during flush out, if LEED required it not to exceed 60% humidity level? 

J. Cruz indicated the Town would not be responsible. FAI is still investigating the 

conditions when the panels were installed. 

4. J. Geist asked if the flush out was required? 

J. Cruz indicated the flush-out was performed to receive a LEED credit. 

5. R. Lavoie asked who is responsible to ensure BBC was meeting the 

specifications? 

J. Seeley indicated FAI and SMMA. The flush out was discussed for several 

months at the construction meetings and dehumidifying the flush out air was not 

discussed. 

6. R. Lavoie asked is the water heater flue exhaust re-entrainment issue a design 

issue? 

J. Potter indicated it may be a design issue.  J. Cruz indicated as soon as school 

is re-opened, the engineers will be on site to further investigate. 

7. J. Geist asked if the gas fired water heater does not work properly and is causing 

the smell in the administration wing, why can’t it be changed to an electric water 

heater? 

J. Cruz will investigate and provide direction.  

8. P. O’Keefe asked with school being out until May 4, can BBC perform the interior 

punch list work now? 

J. Geist indicated no, out of an abundance of caution no one is allowed into any of 

the schools, except select maintenance staff to ensure there are no issues.  K. 

Quinlan-Zhou indicated if the Governor issues any changes to the May 4 date, that 

could be revisited at that time.   

79.7 Record J. Seeley distributed and reviewed the executed Commissioning Certificate of Completion 

MSBA Closeout Document, attached.  

79.8 Record New or Old Business - None  



1000 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02138

617.547.5400

www.smma.com

Project Management

Project: New Bourne Intermediate School 

Meeting Date: 4/9/20 

Meeting No.: 79 

Page No.: 4 

 

 

 Item # Action Discussion 

79.9 Record  Next SBC Meeting: TBD  

79.10 Record A Motion was made by F. Howe and seconded by R. Lavoie to adjourn the meeting. No 

discussion, motion passed unanimous by roll call vote.  

Attachments: Agenda, Warrant 52, Change Order No. 20, Commissioning Certificate of Completion MSBA Closeout 

Document 

The information herein reflects the understanding reached. Please contact the author if you have any questions or are not in agreement with these 

Project Minutes 

JGS/sat/P:\2015\15041\04-MEETINGS\4.3 Mtg_Notes\3-School Building Committee\2020\79_9April2020\Schoolbuildingcommitteemeeting_9April2020_DRAFT.Docx 



1000 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02138

617.547.5400

www.smma.com

Project Management

 

 

PROJECT MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET 

Project: Bourne Intermediate School Project No.: 15041 

Prepared by: Joel Seeley Meeting Date: 4/9/2020 

Re: School Building Committee Meeting Meeting No: 79 

Location: Veterans Community Center Time: 6:00pm 

  

Distribution: Attendees, (MF)          

SIGNATURE ATTENDEES EMAIL AFFILIATION 

Attended Remote James L. Potter onsetjp@juno.com Chairman, School Building Committee 

Attended Remote Peter J. Meier pmeier@townofbourne.com Board of Selectmen 

Attended Remote Christopher Hyldburg chrish@alpha-1.com  School Committee 

Attended Remote Natasha Scarpato scarpato4@comcast.net  Member-At-Large 

Attended Remote Donna Buckley d.j.buckley23@gmail.com  Member-At-Large 

Attended Remote Richard A. Lavoie Richl.Lavoie@gmail.com  Finance Committee 

Attended Remote William Meier Dusty22752@aol.com Building Trade Expert 

   School Committee 

Attended Remote Frederick H. Howe rickhowe9@gmail.com  Member-At-Large 

Attended Remote Kerri Anne Quinlan-Zhou kzhou@bourneps.org Superintendent of Schools, BPS 

Attended Remote Jordan Geist jgeist@bourneps.org Director of Business Services, BPS 

Attended Remote Anthony Schiavi aschiavi@townofbourne.com Town Administrator 

Attended Remote Paul O’Keefe mmachief@gmail.com  Local Official Resp. for Building Maintenance 

Attended Remote Elizabeth A. Carpenito ecarpenito@bourneps.org  Principal, BES 

Attended Remote Kathy Anderson kanderson@bourneps.org  Elementary/Special Education Secretary 

Attended Remote Janey Norton jnorton@bourneps.org Principal, PES 

Attended Remote Jorge Cruz jcruz@flansburgh.com Flansburgh Architects (FAI) 

 Robert Brait rbrait@braitbuilders.com Brait Builders Corporation (BBC) 

Attended Remote Joel Seeley jseeley@smma.com  SMMA 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

p:\2015\15041\04-meetings\4.3 mtg_notes\3-school building committee\2020\79_9april2020\schoolbuildingcommitteemeetingsign-in sheet_9april2020.docx 

mailto:onsetjp@juno.com
mailto:pmeier@townofbourne.com
mailto:chrish@alpha-1.com
mailto:scarpato4@comcast.net
mailto:d.j.buckley23@gmail.com
mailto:Richl.Lavoie@gmail.com
mailto:Dusty22752@aol.com
mailto:rickhowe9@gmail.com
mailto:jgeist@bourneps.org
mailto:mmachief@gmail.com
mailto:ecarpenito@bourneps.org
mailto:kanderson@bourneps.org
mailto:jnorton@bourneps.org
mailto:rbrait@braitbuilders.com
mailto:jseeley@smma.com
file://///SMMACIFS/projects/2015/15041/04-MEETINGS/4.3%20Mtg_Notes/3-School%20Building%20Committee/2016/12_18February2016/SchoolBuildingCommitteeMeetingSign-in%20Sheet_7January2016.docx


1000 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02138

617.547.5400

www.smma.com

Project Management

 

 

Agenda 

Project: Bourne Intermediate School Project No.: 15041 

Re: School Building Committee Meeting Meeting Date: 4/9/2020 

Meeting Location: Zoom Remote Locations  Meeting Time: 6:00 PM 

Prepared by: Joel Seeley Meeting No.:          79 

Distribution: Committee Members (MF)         

This remote meeting is held per the Open Meeting Law Emergency Order provisions signed by Governor Baker on 

March 10, 2020. 

Note, this Zoom videoconference meeting is being televised, streamed and recorded by Bourne TV. There will be no 

live public participation at this meeting, but the public is invited to follow the broadcast. 

1. Call to Order   

2. Approval of Minutes 

3. Approval of Invoices and Commitments 

4. Change Order No. 20 

5. Construction Update 

6. COVID-19 Impact 

7. New or Old Business 

8. Public Comments 

9. Next Meeting: TBD  

10. Adjourn 

 

JGS/sat/P:\2015\15041\04-MEETINGS\4.2 Agendas\3-School Building Committee\2020\80_9April2020\Agenda_9April2020.Docx 



1000 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02138

617.547.5400

www.smma.com

Project Management

 

 

WARRANT NO. 52 

Project: Peebles Elementary School, Bourne, Massachusetts Project No.: 15041 

Prepared by: Joel G. Seeley, AIA Date: 4/9/2020 

 

School Building Committee for the Peebles Elementary School hereby authorizes to draw against funds for the 

obligations incurred for value received in services and for materials shown below: 

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice 

Date 

Invoice 

Amount 

ProPay 

Code 

Balance After 

Invoice 

Follett School Solutions 1383078 

[PO FFE-031] 

11/18/2019 $                   555.27 0701-0000 $                      378.47 

School Specialty 208123872947 

[PO FFE-032] 

9/5/2019 $                1,078.32 0701-0000 $                          0.00 

School Specialty 208123884002 

[PO FFE-032] 

9/6/2019 $                   440.00 0701-0000 $                          0.00 

School Specialty 208123892721 

[PO FFE-032] 

9/6/2019 $                   108.86 0701-0000 $                          0.00 

Robert H. Lord Co., Inc. 33911 

[PO FFE-039] 

1/31/2020 $              10,362.40 0701-0000 $                          0.00 

W.B. Mason Co., Inc. 207981011 

[PO FFE-040] 

2/19/2020 $                3,855.58 0701-0000 $                   1,230.00 

W.B. Mason Co., Inc. 208956935 

[PO FFE-040] 

3/17/2020 $                1,230.00 0701-0000 $                          0.00 

Akuity 97038 

[PO TECH-003] 

12/6/2019 $                1,075.00 0703-0000 $                          0.00 

Hubtech 81245 

 

1/16/2020 $              29,969.10 0703-0000 $                 22,378.26 

BVH Integrated Services 02119069.00-3 12/2/2019 $                6,008.20 0199-0000 $                          0.00 

  
Total $           54,682.73 

  

 

_______________________________    ______________________________ 

James L. Potter, Chairman      Peter J. Meier 

_______________________________    ______________________________ 

Christopher Hyldburg       Natasha Scarpato 

_______________________________    ______________________________ 

William Meier         Richard A. Lavoie 

_______________________________    ______________________________ 

Frederick H. Howe         Donna Buckley 

_______________________________    ______________________________  

Kerri Anne Quinlan-Zhou, Ed. D         

            Approved on ______________________ 
 

 

 

 

p:\2015\15041\00-info\0.8 warrants\warrantno.52_9april2020\warrant no. 52.docx 



70 TROWBRIDGE ROAD 591 North Ave, Door 3 rob@tavaresdesign.com

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. INVOICE NUMBER TOTAL O.K. TO PAY NOTES
Follett School Solutions FFE-031 $933.74 Invoice #1383078 $ 555.27 $ 555.27 Approved in full 2/19/20

$ 555.27 $ 555.27

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. INVOICE NUMBER TOTAL O.K. TO PAY NOTES

School Specialty FFE-032 $1,627.18 Invoice #208123872947 $ 1,078.32 $ 1,078.32 Approved in full 2/19/20

Invoice #208123884002 $ 440.00 $ 440.00

Invoice #208123892721 $ 108.86 $ 108.86
$ 1,627.18 $ 1,627.18 Complete

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. INVOICE NUMBER TOTAL O.K. TO PAY NOTES

Robert H Lord FFE-039 $10,362.40 Invoice #33911 $ 10,362.40 $ 10,362.40 Approved in full 2/19/20
$ 10,362.40 $ 10,362.40 Complete

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. INVOICE NUMBER TOTAL O.K. TO PAY NOTES

WB Mason FFE-040 $5,085.58 Invoice #207981011 $ 3,855.58 $ 3,855.58 Approved in full 2/19/20
$ 3,855.58 $ 3,855.58

TOTAL O.K. TO PAY
GRAND TOTAL $16,400.43 $16,400.43

BOURNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL                                                                         Tavares Design Assocaites, Inc.                                       781-716-3642                                   ISSUED DATE:3/12/20

BOURNE, MASSACHUSETTS 02532                                                                                   Wakefield MA 01880

FF&E ORIGINAL BUDGET:                                                                                                   $690,000.00
FF&E EXPENDITURE W/CHANGE ORDERS:                                                                     $741,339.73

Project Substantial Completion:                                    , Earliest Date to Stary Deliveries:                                          .
F     U     R     N     I     T     U     R    E        &        E    Q    U    I    P    M     E    N    T        P     U    R    C    H    A    S    E       O    R    D    E    R    S



























BOURNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL Edvance Technology Design, Inc.

70 TROWBRIDGE ROAD 300 Brickstone Square, Suite 201

BOURNE, MASSACHUSETTS 02532 Andover, MA 01880 Updated 4/6/2020

FF&E ORIGINAL BUDGET: $690,000.00

Budget Revisions $65,000.00

FF&E BUDGET: $755,000.00

Project Substantial Completion: ___________________, Earliest Date to Stary Deliveries: ______________________.

F     U     R     N     I     T     U     R    E        &        E    Q    U    I    P    M     E    N    T        P     U    R    C    H    A    S    E       O    R    D    E    R    S                 

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION/CONTRACT TOTAL O.K. TO PAY DATE NOTES CONTRACT BALANCE

Dell, Inc. TECH-05 

$15,111.00

VLA Windows EDU Upgrade/SA

8,513.10$                    -$                       4/29/2019 Approved in full 4/29/19

VLA Office Pro Plus 2019 MOLP NL 

ACDMC 6,597.90$                    -$                       4/29/2019 Approved in full 4/29/19

15,111.00$                  -$                      Approved in full 4/29/19

Akuity TECH-03            $55,891.00

Mitel Voice Switch ST100A 5,654.00$                    -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Mitel IP420G Phones 8,850.00$                    -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

420G Wall Mount Kits 180.00$                       -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Mitel IP480G Phones 5,860.00$                    -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

480/480G Quick Reference/25 PK 26.00$                         -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Mitel IP655 Phones 1,278.00$                    -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Satellite Mics 172.00$                       -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Analog Harminoca and Telco Kit 89.00$                         -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Paging Adapter 64.00$                         -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Site Licenses 398.00$                       -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Advance Licenses 420.00$                       -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Essential Licenses 12,629.00$                  -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Enterprise Support 1,292.00$                    -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Smart UPS 1,090.00$                    -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Installation 17,200.00$                  1,075.00$              8/2/2019 $16,125 approved 8/2/19. $1,075 approved 4/9/2020

Shipping 689.00$                       -$                      6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

55,891.00$                  $1,075.00

978-256-9900 ext 203

dfaria@edvancetech.com

ISSUED DATE: 

9/12/2019

mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com
mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com


BOURNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL Edvance Technology Design, Inc.

70 TROWBRIDGE ROAD 300 Brickstone Square, Suite 201

BOURNE, MASSACHUSETTS 02532 Andover, MA 01880 Updated 4/6/2020

FF&E ORIGINAL BUDGET: $690,000.00

Budget Revisions $65,000.00

FF&E BUDGET: $755,000.00

Project Substantial Completion: ___________________, Earliest Date to Stary Deliveries: ______________________.

F     U     R     N     I     T     U     R    E        &        E    Q    U    I    P    M     E    N    T        P     U    R    C    H    A    S    E       O    R    D    E    R    S                 

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION/CONTRACT TOTAL O.K. TO PAY DATE NOTES CONTRACT BALANCE

978-256-9900 ext 203

dfaria@edvancetech.com

ISSUED DATE: 

9/12/2019

Akuity TECH-04 

$65,485.00 Extreme Network Access Point 16,146.00$                  6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Extreme Network Access Point 8,544.00$                    6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

WLAN Controller Upgrade 7,990.00$                    6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Software Subscirption 910.00$                       6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Ceiling Bracket Kit 880.00$                       6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Wall Mounting Bracket 200.00$                       6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Patch Cables 675.00$                       6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

WLAN Engineering 10,320.00$                  9/19/2019 $9,362.50 approved 9-19-2019, $957.50 remains $957.50

Network Engineering 10,320.00$                  9/19/2019 $9.472.50 approved 9-19-2019, $847.50 remains $847.50

Installation 9,500.00$                    9/19/2019 Approved in full 9-19-2019

65,485.00$                  $0.00

Hubtech TECH-01 

$142,107.20 Newline Trutouch 750RS 98,166.60$                  6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Trulift Motorized Stand 32,310.60$                  6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Assembly 9,150.00$                    6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Imaging and deployment 2,480.00$                    6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

142,107.20$                $0.00

Hubtech TECH-02A

$138,894.28 Acer Veriton 38,529.99$                  7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Imaging and Deployment 2,550.00$                    Approved in full 9/12/2019

Acer Chromebox 3,640.38$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Acer Monitor 3,621.17$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Chrome OS Mgmt 437.24$                       7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Imaging and Deployment 850.00$                       Approved in full 9/12/2019

mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com
mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com


BOURNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL Edvance Technology Design, Inc.

70 TROWBRIDGE ROAD 300 Brickstone Square, Suite 201

BOURNE, MASSACHUSETTS 02532 Andover, MA 01880 Updated 4/6/2020

FF&E ORIGINAL BUDGET: $690,000.00

Budget Revisions $65,000.00

FF&E BUDGET: $755,000.00

Project Substantial Completion: ___________________, Earliest Date to Stary Deliveries: ______________________.

F     U     R     N     I     T     U     R    E        &        E    Q    U    I    P    M     E    N    T        P     U    R    C    H    A    S    E       O    R    D    E    R    S                 

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION/CONTRACT TOTAL O.K. TO PAY DATE NOTES CONTRACT BALANCE

978-256-9900 ext 203

dfaria@edvancetech.com

ISSUED DATE: 

9/12/2019

Lenovo 500e Chromebooks -$                             

Luxor 12-Tablet Storage Cabinet 4,100.04$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Chrome OS Mgmt 2,881.44$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Imaging and Deployment - White Glove 1,080.00$                    Approved in full 9/12/2019

Cabinet Installation 2,610.00$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Bretford Cube Cart 8,757.30$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Lenovo 500e Chromebooks -$                             

Chrome OS Mgmt 7,716.00$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Imaging and Deployment - White Glove, 

Cart Setup 3,000.00$                    Approved in full 9/12/2019

Epson Brightlink 710Ui 16,893.36$                  7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Samsung LED 7,867.16$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Universal Mount 139.00$                       7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

AV Installation 8,051.76$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Makerbot 3D Printer Bundle 8,173.44$                    7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Deployment 700.00$                       Approved in full 9/12/2019

Microsoft Surface Studio 16,796.00$                  7/16/2019 Approved in full 7/16/2019

Deployment 500.00$                       Approved in full 9/12/2019

138,894.28$                $0.00

Hubtech TECH-07A 

$4,742.88 Lenovo 500e Chromebooks -$                             

Luxor 12-Tablet Storage Cabinet 1,822.24$                    Approved in full 9/12/2019

Chrome OS Mgmt 1,280.64$                    Approved in full 9/12/2019

Imaging and Deployment - White Glove 480.00$                       Approved in full 9/12/2019

mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com
mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com


BOURNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL Edvance Technology Design, Inc.

70 TROWBRIDGE ROAD 300 Brickstone Square, Suite 201

BOURNE, MASSACHUSETTS 02532 Andover, MA 01880 Updated 4/6/2020

FF&E ORIGINAL BUDGET: $690,000.00

Budget Revisions $65,000.00

FF&E BUDGET: $755,000.00

Project Substantial Completion: ___________________, Earliest Date to Stary Deliveries: ______________________.

F     U     R     N     I     T     U     R    E        &        E    Q    U    I    P    M     E    N    T        P     U    R    C    H    A    S    E       O    R    D    E    R    S                 

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION/CONTRACT TOTAL O.K. TO PAY DATE NOTES CONTRACT BALANCE

978-256-9900 ext 203

dfaria@edvancetech.com

ISSUED DATE: 

9/12/2019

Cabinet Installation 1,160.00$                    Approved in full 9/12/2019

4,742.88$                    $0.00

ICT TECH-06 

$98,171.00 Hovercam Pilot 78,372.00$                  6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

5-Year Warranty 16,464.00$                  6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

Shipping and Handling 3,335.00$                    6/11/2019 Approved in full 6/11/2019

$98,171.00 $0.00

CDW TECH-08 

$143,826.96 Lenovo 500e Chromebooks 143,826.96$                6/17/2019 Approved in full 6/17/2019

$143,826.96 $0.00

Akuity
TECH-09

$3,260.00 Extreme 10GBASE-LR 1,900.00$                    Approved in full 9-19-2019

Dual 10GbE License 400.00$                       Approved in full 9-19-2019

Fiber 40.00$                         $40.00

Shipping and Handling 60.00$                         Approved in full 9-19-2019

Labor 860.00$                       $860.00

$3,260.00 $0.00

ICT Model Classroom Equipment $12,339.00

ICT

TECH-10             $2,057.72 Power Strips $1,077.72 Approved in full 11-12-2019

Installation within Carts $980.00 Approved in full 11-12-2019

$2,057.72

Hubtech

TECH-11                $780.98 USB-C to VGA Adapters $780.98 Approved in full 9/12/2019

Hubtech TECH-012 Laptops $5,157.24 Approved in full 11-12-2019

DVDRW $501.18 Approved in full 11-12-2019

$5,658.42

Hubtech TECH-NO PO Epson BrightLink 710Ui (4) $10,680.00

Bretford Cube Cart for 32 Netbooks (4) $3,357.96

Lenovo Chromebooks (90) $28,710.00 $27,764.10

Chrome Management @ $24.50 ea $2,205.00

90 Chromebooks plus Chrome Management at 

$24.50 each Approved 4-9-2020

mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com
mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com


BOURNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL Edvance Technology Design, Inc.

70 TROWBRIDGE ROAD 300 Brickstone Square, Suite 201

BOURNE, MASSACHUSETTS 02532 Andover, MA 01880 Updated 4/6/2020

FF&E ORIGINAL BUDGET: $690,000.00

Budget Revisions $65,000.00

FF&E BUDGET: $755,000.00

Project Substantial Completion: ___________________, Earliest Date to Stary Deliveries: ______________________.

F     U     R     N     I     T     U     R    E        &        E    Q    U    I    P    M     E    N    T        P     U    R    C    H    A    S    E       O    R    D    E    R    S                 

VENDOR PURCHASE ORDER NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION/CONTRACT TOTAL O.K. TO PAY DATE NOTES CONTRACT BALANCE

978-256-9900 ext 203

dfaria@edvancetech.com

ISSUED DATE: 

9/12/2019

Apple iPads (30) $9,599.40

Item Subtotal $52,347.36

Balance Increase for Technology 

Equipment Approved at November 21, 

2019 Meeting $5,342.70

$57,690.06 $29,969.10 $27,720.96

GRAND TOTAL $746,015.50

ALL POS

$30,425.96

mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com
mailto:dfaria@edvancetech.com


AKUITY Technologies
1 Westec Drive
Auburn, MA 01501
(508) 756-9300

Bill To:
Bourne Public Schools
Attn: Melissa Coelho
36 Sandwich Road
Attn: Katie Russo
Bourne, MA 02532
United States

Date Invoice
12/06/2019 97038
Account
Bourne Public Schools

Terms Due Date PO Number Reference
Net 30 Days 01/05/2020

Service Ticket Number 404705
Summary ShoreTel Phone System  (New Pebbles Elementary School) - IM20808478, IM20813873
Contact Name Steven Lamarche
Products & Other Charges Quantity Price Amount
Billable  Products & Other Charges
PS-EXT-STD: Professional Services and Support provided by
Externetworks - Labor Estimate - Standard Hourly Rates

5.00 $215.00 $1,075.00

Total Products & Other
Charges:

$1,075.00

 Please visit our Billing portal at https://akuity.connectboosterportal.com
to mange and pay your invoice.

Invoice Subtotal: $1,075.00
Sales Tax: $0.00

Invoice Total: $1,075.00
Payments: $0.00

Credits: $0.00
Balance Due: $1,075.00

Questions or comments?  Please contact us at accounting@akuity.com

PO# TECH - 003



1/16/2020Date:

 81245Number:

Invoice

Source: SO No. 131120

HUB Technical Services, LLC

Phone: 508-238-9887   

Fax: 508-238-1146

44 Norfolk Avenue

South Easton, MA 02375

Bill-To Ship-To

Bourne Public Schools

36 Sandwich Rd

Attn: Katie Russo

Bourne,  MA  02532

Attn: Deborah Bisnette

Bourne Middle School

77 Waterhouse Road

Bourne,  MA  02532  U.S.A.

Acct. No.   A/R Cust. No.    Customer PO Reference          Sales Rep                  Terms                                                                 Acct. ID Ship Via                

355 Bourne Public 

Schools 

0001582

000158200002 Lori Slabine Net 30

Qty. Item ID UOM Total Ea. PriceDescription

81MC0000US LENOVO : Notebook LN 500e Chr 2 N4100 

4G 32G CR

$27,764.10 EA90
T

$308.49 

90 Serial Numbers have been assigned

1S81MC0000USP206SB2N 1S81MC0000USP206SB2Y 1S81MC0000USP206SB3Q 1S81MC0000USP206SB5T

1S81MC0000USP206SB6L 1S81MC0000USP206SB92 1S81MC0000USP206SBAV 1S81MC0000USP206SBC2

1S81MC0000USP206SBET 1S81MC0000USP206SBGC 1S81MC0000USP206SBGQ 1S81MC0000USP206SBL0

1S81MC0000USP206SBRW 1S81MC0000USP206SBST 1S81MC0000USP206SBSV 1S81MC0000USP206SBSX

1S81MC0000USP206SBT7 1S81MC0000USP206SBV2 1S81MC0000USP206SBWQ 1S81MC0000USP206SBXP

1S81MC0000USP206SBY7 1S81MC0000USP206SBZ7 1S81MC0000USP206SC0K 1S81MC0000USP206SC0M

1S81MC0000USP206SC35 1S81MC0000USP206SC6C 1S81MC0000USP206SC79 1S81MC0000USP206SC7F

1S81MC0000USP206SC9V 1S81MC0000USP206SCDQ 1S81MC0000USP206SCE8 1S81MC0000USP206SCEJ

1S81MC0000USP206SCH3 1S81MC0000USP206SCJK 1S81MC0000USP206SCK0 1S81MC0000USP206SCLW

1S81MC0000USP206T70Z 1S81MC0000USP206T724 1S81MC0000USP206T72G 1S81MC0000USP206T72N

1S81MC0000USP206T72P 1S81MC0000USP206T72X 1S81MC0000USP206T737 1S81MC0000USP206T73H

1S81MC0000USP206T73K 1S81MC0000USP206T73Q 1S81MC0000USP206T73R 1S81MC0000USP206T73T

1S81MC0000USP206T740 1S81MC0000USP206T742 1S81MC0000USP206T74M 1S81MC0000USP206T74P

1S81MC0000USP206T74W 1S81MC0000USP206T75R 1S81MC0000USP206T7E3 1S81MC0000USP206T7L6

1S81MC0000USP206T7MV 1S81MC0000USP206T7Q4 1S81MC0000USP206T7RG 1S81MC0000USP206T7SE

1S81MC0000USP206T7YD 1S81MC0000USP206T7YS 1S81MC0000USP206T7ZL 1S81MC0000USP206T7ZN

1S81MC0000USP206T811 1S81MC0000USP206T837 1S81MC0000USP206T83Q 1S81MC0000USP206T83R

1S81MC0000USP206T848 1S81MC0000USP206T84D 1S81MC0000USP206T84L 1S81MC0000USP206T84T

1S81MC0000USP206T84V 1S81MC0000USP206T854 1S81MC0000USP206T85L 1S81MC0000USP206T8C4

1S81MC0000USP206T8CK 1S81MC0000USP206T8D4 1S81MC0000USP206T8DF 1S81MC0000USP206T8DH

1S81MC0000USP206T8DL 1S81MC0000USP206T8E8 1S81MC0000USP206T8EN 1S81MC0000USP206T8EX

1S81MC0000USP206T8F9 1S81MC0000USP206T8FH 1S81MC0000USP206T8H9 1S81MC0000USP206T8HG

1S81MC0000USP206T8JK 1S81MC0000USP206T8L4

CROSSWDISEDU ACAD CHROMEOS MANAGEMENT SVC $2,205.00 EA90
T

$24.50 

Item Total: $29,969.10 

Total Amount Due: $29,969.10 

 A service charge of 1.5% per month, 18% annually will be assessed on past due amounts.

 (* denotes repair item)

invoice.rpt Page 1Printed: 3/20/2020   3:22:54PM





PROJECT MANAGEMENT

UPDATED: 4/9/2020

Change Order Budget Summary

Change 

Order

Change Order 

Amount Budget

- - 1,545,518.00$             Owner's Construction Contingency

- 2,920,366.00$             PFA Amendment

1 22,114.01$            CR-001; CR-002R3

2 32,209.44$            CR-003; CR-006; CR-008; CR-009; CR-011

3 13,561.47$            CR-10R2; CR 12R1

4 28,669.16$            CR-007A; CR014; CR-015

5 74,391.91$            CR-016R1; CR-017; CR-018R1; CR-022R1

6 5,695.69$              CR-020; CR-023; CR-027; CR-030; CR-032R1

7 31,541.76$            CR-013R2; CR-026; CR-031

8 18,547.51$            CR-029R2; CR-033; CR-037; CR-043; CR-044R1

9 31,574.09$            CR-024; CR-036R1; CR-041; CR-045; CR-049; CR-051

10 (42,944.82)$           CR-005R1; CR-034R1; CR-055; CR-056

11 11,597.32$            CR-054; CR-058; CR-062; CR-065

12 3,946.62$              CR-063; CR-072

13 4,565.68$              CR-061; CR-066; CR-073

14 23,205.40$            CR-067; CR-068; CR-070; CR-074; CR-077R1; CR-079

15 (15,012.16)$           CR-080; CR-086; CR-088

16 8,790.78$              CR-083; CR-085

17 1,303.76$              CR-081; CR-091; CR-092

18 13,212.77$            CR-082; CR-090R1; CR-094R1; CR-095; CR-102

19 3,400.63$              CR-87R1; CR-100

20 61,611.71$            

CR-96; CR-97R1; CR-99R1; CR-103R1; CR-104; CR-

105; CR-106; CR-109; CR-110; CR-111

Change Order Total Budget Total Budget Balance

TOTAL 331,982.73$         4,465,884.00$             4,133,901.27$                                                                    

NEW BOURNE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 

FORMERLY THE PEEBLES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BOURNE, MASSACHUSETTS

1 OF 1



PROJECT:
(Name,Address)

TO (Contractor):

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

INITIATION DATE:

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACT DATE:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Total

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR

Authorized:

OWNER

BY

New Peebles Elementary School
70 Trowbridge Road
Bourne, MA 02532

Brait Builders Corp.
57 Rockwood Rd., Suite 3
Marshfield, MA 02050

20
April 7, 2020

1514.00

New Construction

November 30, 2017

Flansburgh Architects, Inc. Brait Builders Corp. Town of Bourne

77 North Washington St.
Boston, MA 02114

57 Rockwood Road
Suite 3
Marshfield, MA 02050

ADD

See attached Change Order Summary Sheet (dated 4/7/20) for individual items included with this C.O. $61,611.71

$61,611.71

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) was ........................................................
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .......................................................................
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior to this Change Order Was ...............................
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) Will be (                    ) by this Change Order ..........
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order Will be .................
The Contract Time will be (                   ) by ........................................................................................................ (         ) Days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: May 20, 2019

$27,990,000.00

$28,321,982.73

$28,260,371.02
$270,371.02

0

Increased

Unchanged

$61,611.71

Change Order

BY BY

DATE DATE DATE

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract
Sum or Contract Time. Reservations of rights for additional time extensions, costs or damages indicated on the attached materials shall be void and superseded
by the changes identified on this cover sheet to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for the items included in this Change Order.

 

 

PCO # PR # CCD # Description Time (days) Amount

Phase 1

Phase 3 November 18, 2019

Town of Bourne
24 Perry Avenue
Buzzards Bay, MA 02532

August 16, 2019Phase 2



Change Order #20 Summary
4/7/20

Change Proposal Number

COR 96 PR 52 Additional Dampers at Hot Water Heater $4,825.93
COR 97 R1 PR 54 R1 Additional Security Cameras $10,758.20
COR 99 R1 PR 57 R1 Hardware Revisions $5,657.02
COR 103 R1 PR 58 Added Power and Data Room 133 $4,197.03
COR 104 PR 60 Admin Swing Gate $5,929.06
COR 105 Water Heater Vent Stack Extenson $3,201.46
COR 106 Added Curbing at Playground $16,495.80
COR 109 Replace "Restroom" Dimensional Signage $4,461.79
COR 110 Handicap Door Switches @ Vestible 100 $4,264.72
COR 111 Additional Erosion Control at Tennis Court $1,820.70

Total Change Order Value $61,611.71

COR 96 PR 52 Additional Dampers at Hot Water Heater $4,825.93

COR 97 R1 PR 54 R1 Additional Security Cameras $10,758.20

COR 99 R1 PR 57 R1 Hardware Revisions $5,657.02

COR 103 R1 PR 58 Added Power and Data Room 133 $4,197.03

COR 104 PR 60 Admin Swing Gate $5,929.06

COR 105 Water Heater Vent Stack Extenson $3,201.46
Extension of the flue stack (at the roof level) to prevent random occurances of flue gas entrainment at RTU-3

COR 106 Added Curbing at Playground $16,495.80

Additional curbing added between the poured in place play surface and the asphalt play area.  Curb was 
needed to properly transition between the two materials.

Additional dampers for make up air required by the new water heater.  

Additional security cameras (5 interior and 1 exterior) requested by the school.  

Additional hardware at the front vestibule doors requested by the school to allow the doors to be 
electronically held in the unlocked position.

Additional swing gate in the administration suite requested by the school at the reception desk.  

Additional power and data (for projector) requested by the school for Room 133.  Room was not initially 
programmed with/for a projector.



COR 109 Replace "Restroom" Dimensional Signage $4,461.79
Replace the dimensional signage that was installed per PR #47 with 5" letters instead of 10"

COR 110 Handicap Door Switches @ Vestible 100 $4,264.72
Relocation of the handicap switches at vestiblue 100 to provide easier access.

COR 111 Additional Erosion Control at Tennis Court $1,820.70
Additional control measures at the top and bottom of the slope at the Tennis Courts requested by the Owner.



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

96

11/1/19

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Architects

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#96 PR#52 Additional Dampers

This COR is to add (2) additional Dampers to the Mechanical Room 137.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
HVAC $4,237.03I&R Mechanical, Inc.

Lathing and Plaster $268.97Colony Drywall Inc.

$4,506.00Subtotal:

$4,506.00Subtotal:
$225.30OH&P 5.00%$4,506.00

$94.63BOND 2.00%$4,731.30

$4,825.93Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

97R1

1/15/20

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Architects

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#97R1 PR#54R1 Additional Security Cameras

This COR is for Additional Security Cameras identified in PR#54R1. Cameras will be taken from the Schools attic stock as noted in
the revised PR.

Note: If Brait supervision is required, add $1,500/day.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Electrical $10,045.00Systems Contracting

$10,045.00Subtotal:

$10,045.00Subtotal:
$502.25OH&P 5.00%$10,045.00

$210.95BOND 2.00%$10,547.25

$10,758.20Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

99R1

1/23/20

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Architects

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#99R1 PR#57R1 Hardware Revisions

This COR is for PR#57R1 to add a key switch, powered to doors 100a & 100d. Cutting and patching are excluded from this COR.

Note: If Brait supervision is required, add $1,500/day.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Electrical $4,807.00Systems Contracting

Hollow Metal Doors & Frames $475.00Kelley Bros of New England

$5,282.00Subtotal:

$5,282.00Subtotal:
$264.10OH&P 5.00%$5,282.00

$110.92BOND 2.00%$5,546.10

$5,657.02Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

103R1

1/22/20

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Architects

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#103R1 PR#58 Added PowerData Rm 133

This COR is for PR#58 added power and data for room 133. Cutting and patching are excluded from this COR.

Note: If Brait supervision is required, add $1,500/day.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Electrical $2,936.00Systems Contracting

Acoustic Room Components $982.80New England Interior Specialti

$3,918.80Subtotal:

$3,918.80Subtotal:
$195.94OH&P 5.00%$3,918.80

$82.29BOND 2.00%$4,114.74

$4,197.03Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050
57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

104
1/13/20

To: Bill Beatrice
Flansburgh Architects
77 N. Washington Street
Boston, MA  02114-1910
Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#104 PR#60 Admin Swing Gate

This COR is to install a double swing gate in the Admin office. Patching and touchups are excluded from this proposal.

Note: If Brait supervision is required, add $1,500/day.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Finish Carpentry $990.00Inter Build
Finish Carpentry $4,246.00Continental Woodcraft LLC
Wood Fiber Acoustic Panels $300.00New England Interior Specialti

$5,536.00Subtotal:

$5,536.00Subtotal:
$276.80OH&P 5.00%$5,536.00
$116.26BOND 2.00%$5,812.80

$5,929.06Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:
Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

105

2/19/20

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Associates Inc.

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#105 Water Heater Vent Stack Extension per GGD

This COR is the water heater vent stack extension as directed by GGD.

Note: If Brait supervision is required, add $1,500/day.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Plumbing $2,989.23Harold Brothers Mechanical

$2,989.23Subtotal:

$2,989.23Subtotal:
$149.46OH&P 5.00%$2,989.23

$62.77BOND 2.00%$3,138.69

$3,201.46Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

106

3/4/20

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Associates Inc.

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#106 Playground Added Curbing and Rubber Repairs

This COR is to add a Concrete Edge to (2) sides of the existing playground, per SK's provided by Flansburgh.

Note: Add $1500/day if Brait Supervision is required.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Play Field Equip & Structures $2,800.00Childscapes

Earthwork $7,000.00

$9,800.00Subtotal:

$9,800.00Subtotal:
$490.00OH&P 5.00%$9,800.00

$205.80BOND 2.00%$10,290.00

$6,000.00Supervision

$16,495.80Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

109

3/11/20

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Associates Inc.

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#109 Restroom Signage Modification

Per Direction of Flansburgh, this COR is to replace the "Restroom" Dimensional Signage that was installed per PR#47 with 5" letters. 

Note: Add $1500/day if Brait Supervision is required.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Signage $1,950.00Cassandra Sign Corp.

Painting $2,216.00King Painting, Inc.

$4,166.00Subtotal:

$4,166.00Subtotal:
$208.30OH&P 5.00%$4,166.00

$87.49BOND 2.00%$4,374.30

$4,461.79Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

110

3/19/20

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Associates Inc.

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#110 Handicap Door Switches Vestibule 100

Per direction of Flansburgh, this COR is to relocate the handicap switches at vestibule 100.

Note: If Brait Supervision is required, add $1500/day.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Electrical $1,766.00Systems Contracting

Painting $2,216.00King Painting, Inc.

$3,982.00Subtotal:

$3,982.00Subtotal:
$199.10OH&P 5.00%$3,982.00

$83.62BOND 2.00%$4,181.10

$4,264.72Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1



Marshfield, MA  02050

57 Rockwood Road

Ph : 781-837-6400

Change Request

Phone:
Job: PES-2017  Peebles ES

Number:
Date:

111

4/1/20

To: Bill Beatrice

Flansburgh Associates Inc.

77 N. Washington Street

Boston, MA  02114-1910

Ph: (617)367-3970 x227  

Description: COR#111 Additional Erosion Control at Tennis Court (Per Owner)

This COR is for additional erosion control at the top and bottom of the tennis courts, as requested at a weekly OAC meeting by the
town. Erosion Control was installed after the rework of the Tennis Court slope , but this request was made to provide additional
proctection.

Work performed by subcontractors:

Description PriceSubcontractor
Turf & Grasses $1,700.00New England Landscape & Irriga

$1,700.00Subtotal:

$1,700.00Subtotal:
$85.00OH&P 5.00%$1,700.00

$35.70BOND 2.00%$1,785.00

$1,820.70Total:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (781)837-6400.

Date:

Approved by:Submitted by: Robert A Brait

Brait Builders Corp.

Page 1 of 1






	SchoolBuildingCommitteeMeeting_9April2020_FINAL
	SchoolBuildingCommitteeMeeting_9April2020_DRAFTwithAttachments_sm
	SchoolBuildingCommitteeMeetingSign-in Sheet_9April2020
	Agenda_9April2020- UPDATED
	Agenda_9April2020withAttachments_Final
	Agenda_19March2020withAttachments.pdf
	Change Order No. 20_subset.pdf
	CO 20_updated.pdf
	COR#96 PR#52 Additional Dampers.pdf
	IR CO 5 for RC to add DMPFs for MER 137.pdf
	PR 52 Additional Dampers.pdf
	SKM-11.pdf
	Sheets
	SKM-11 - ADD GRILLES TO MECH/ ELEC 137




	PR 52 Additional Dampers.pdf
	SKM-11.pdf
	Sheets
	SKM-11 - ADD GRILLES TO MECH/ ELEC 137







	Warrant No. 52withAttachments_Final.pdf
	Bourne Letter w invoices.pdf
	Bourne Letter w invoices
	Bourne Letter w invoices 1
	Bourne Letter w invoices 2
	Bourne Letter w invoices 3
	Bourne Letter w invoices 4
	Bourne Letter w invoices 5
	Bourne Letter w invoices 6
	Bourne Letter w invoices 7
	Bourne Letter w invoices 8
	Bourne Letter w invoices 9
	Bourne Letter w invoices 10


	ChangeOrderNo.20_SubsetforAgenda.pdf
	Change Order 20.pdf
	COR#96 PR#52 Additional Dampers
	IR CO 5 for RC to add DMPFs for MER 137.pdf
	PR 52 Additional Dampers.pdf
	SKM-11.pdf
	Sheets
	SKM-11 - ADD GRILLES TO MECH/ ELEC 137




	PR 52 Additional Dampers.pdf
	SKM-11.pdf
	Sheets
	SKM-11 - ADD GRILLES TO MECH/ ELEC 137






	ChangeOrderNo.20_SubsetforAgenda.pdf
	Change Order 20.pdf
	Change Order 20
	Change Order Summary #20 (revised 4:7)
	COR#96 PR#52 Additional Dampers
	IR CO 5 for RC to add DMPFs for MER 137.pdf
	PR 52 Additional Dampers.pdf
	SKM-11.pdf
	Sheets
	SKM-11 - ADD GRILLES TO MECH/ ELEC 137




	PR 52 Additional Dampers.pdf
	SKM-11.pdf
	Sheets
	SKM-11 - ADD GRILLES TO MECH/ ELEC 137




	COR#97R1 PR#54R1 Additional Security Cameras
	COR#99R1 PR#57R1 Hardware Revisions
	COR#103R1 PR#58 Added PowerData Rm 133
	COR#104 PR#60 Admin Swing Gate
	COR#105 Water Heater Vent Stack Extension per GGD
	COR#106 Playground Added Curbing and Rubber Repairs 3-11-20
	COR#109 Restroom Signage Modification
	COR#110 Handicap Door Switches Vestibule 100
	COR#111 Additional Erosion Control at Tennis Court (Per Owner)







